502750378 04/02/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2796974

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name		Execution Date	
MICHAEL TRENCH				01/24/2014	
	ГА				
Name:	ASPIR PTY LTD				
Street Address:	UNIT 2/27 KREMZOW ROAD				
Internal Address:	BRENDALE				
City:	QUEENSLAND				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	4500				
Property Type Application Number: 1434		4347590	Number 7590		
Application Number:	1	4347590			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
		214)999-3623			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(2	214)999-3623 t he e-mail address first; if	that is unsuccess	ul, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone:	(2 e sent to t 2	t he e-mail address first; if 149994266	that is unsuccess	iul, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	(2 • sent to 1 2 jj0	t he e-mail address first; if 149994266 ones@gardere.com	that is unsuccess	ul, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(2 e sent to t 2 jja R	t he e-mail address first; if 149994266 ones@gardere.com OBERT J. WARD		ul, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 e sent to t 2 jju R 1	t he e-mail address first; if 149994266 ones@gardere.com		ul, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 2 sent to 1 2 jju R 1 D	the e-mail address first; if 149994266 ones@gardere.com OBERT J. WARD 601 ELM STREET, SUITE 3		iul, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 2 sent to 1 2 jju R 1 D	the e-mail address first; if 149994266 ones@gardere.com OBERT J. WARD 601 ELM STREET, SUITE 3 ALLAS, TEXAS 75201		iul, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	(2 2 sent to 1 2 jju R 1 D	the e-mail address first; if 149994266 ones@gardere.com OBERT J. WARD 601 ELM STREET, SUITE 3 ALLAS, TEXAS 75201 139330.1001		iul, it will be sent vi	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made effective 1 July 2013,

BETWEEN Michael TRENCH, of 18 Paddy Road, Warner, Oueansland 4500, Australia, ("the Assignor")

AND Aspir Pty Ltd, Unit 2/27 Kremzow Road, Brendale, Queensland 4500, Australia ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS

- (a) the Assignor is owner of an invention relating to
 "CENTRIFUGAL SCREEN APPARATUS" ("the Invention")
 the subject of International Patent Application
 PCT/AU2012/001168 filed 27 September 2012 ("the Patent Application");
- (b) the Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that at all material times the Assignor was under an obligation to assign all rights in the invention to the Assignee; and
- (c) the Assignor and Assignee have now agreed that the
 Assignor will assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee
 the whole right, title and interest in and to the Invention and
 the Patent Application, and will continue to provide execution
 of required documents to give effect to this agreement on the
 request of the Assignee.

<u>NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES</u> that in pursuance of the assignment and in discharge of the obligation, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee the whole right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Application, and will

......

REEL: 032583 FRAME: 0515

Assignment Page 1 Michael TRENCH

Aspir Pty Ltd

continue to provide execution of required documents to give effect to this agreement on the request of the Assignee.

24* DAY OF DATED THIS, 2014 EXECUTED BY Michael TRENCH in the presence of: Michael TRENCH Witness LAYNE TRENCH Full Name: EXECUTED BY AUTHORITY for and) on behalf of Aspir Pty Ltd in the presence of: Martin OFNER Director Witness Full Name: Malcohn David ENGEL

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/02/2014

REEL: 032583 FRAME: 0516